## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randolf Cary Demuynck	08/16/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cree, Inc.
Street Address:	4600 Silicon Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13088693	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)481-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bwilson@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 2801 Slater Road

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560-8477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14402-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blair Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=14402-12\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14402-12\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026844 FRAME: 0895 CH \$40 00 1308

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by, Randolph Cary DEMUYNCK, a citizen of US; WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in <u>LED</u>

Array Having Embedded LED and Method Therefor, FOR WHICH AN APPLICATION FOR
UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT HAS BEEN FILED, OR IS BEING FILED CONCURRENTLY, IN
THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST
ALLYN B. RHODES, TO INSERT HERE IN PARENTHESES (APPLICATION NO. 13/088,693,
FILED APRIL 18, 2011) THE FILING DATE AND APPLICATION NUMBER OF SAID APPLICATION
WHEN KNOWN OR TO FILE THIS ASSIGNMENT CONCURRENTLY WITH THE APPLICATION; AND

WHEREAS, Cree, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference

Page 1 of 2

or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set m	y hand and seal	on this
day of	August	, 2011	- MINNENE D	11111
	Randolph Cary DI	Dengué EMUYNCK	Notary Puol Waste Coun My Commission E 09/02/2014	V. A.
STATE OF NORT	(		IN A SAKOL	Manin
county of $\mathcal{D}_{0}$	irham )	SS:		Mr.
Before me	personally appeared	I the person de	scribed in and	who executed the
foregoing instrume therein stated, this	nt, and he acknowled	ged to me that he	e executed the sa	nme for the purposes
SEAL SEAL		Marles Notar	ry Public	Tallent
Notary Public  Water County mission E  My Commission Expires on E  09/02/2014	xpires: <u>9-2-20</u>	14	<del>-</del> :	
THE CAROLINIA				